



DOES EXCESSIVE SALIVA OR DROOLING NEGATIVELY AFFECT YOUR EVERYDAY LIFE?



**Actor Portrayal*

MYOBLOC is indicated for the treatment of chronic sialorrhea in adults.

Please see Important Safety Information on the back page and accompanying full Prescribing Information, including Boxed WARNING and Medication Guide.

IS MYOBLOC RIGHT FOR YOU?

What is sialorrhea?

Sialorrhea, more commonly known as drooling, is the medical term for an excess spillage of saliva from the mouth. It is a common symptom in certain neurodegenerative diseases, such as Parkinson's disease (PD).¹ Chronic sialorrhea is when you've experienced this drooling for at least 3 months.

Sialorrhea can affect up to 3 out of 4 patients with PD¹



In many patients with sialorrhea, it's not that their salivary glands are making too much saliva — it's that their neurodegenerative disease, such as PD, makes it hard to swallow. The saliva builds up or "pools" in the mouth, which leads to drooling.

Sialorrhea can make many aspects of daily life more challenging.¹



Speaking



Eating



Social Interaction

Up to 77% of patients feel social and emotional effects of drooling¹

Sialorrhea can also have physical consequences, including²:

- Chapped lips, irritated skin around the mouth, and oral hygiene issues
- Sleep problems and increased tiredness
- Respiratory infections, such as pneumonia, and breathing problems

How can MYOBLOC help?

MYOBLOC is a proven and effective treatment for adults who suffer from chronic sialorrhea. MYOBLOC works to disable a protein that would typically trigger the release of excessive acetylcholine (a chemical released by nerve cells) near the salivary glands. As a result, the glands produce less saliva.

MYOBLOC can decrease symptoms of chronic sialorrhea in as little as 1 week and can last up to 3 months.^{3,4}

By reducing these symptoms, you may feel more confident in your everyday life.

Please see Important Safety Information on the back page and accompanying full Prescribing Information, including Boxed WARNING and Medication Guide.

Review the questions about sialorrhea below:

- Does saliva dribble in the corner of your mouth during the day? **Yes** **No**
- Does your pillow or bedding get wet from drooling while you sleep? **Yes** **No**
- Does your clothing get wet from drooling during the day? **Yes** **No**
- Do you carry tissues or a handkerchief in case you need to wipe away saliva? **Yes** **No**
- Do you experience chronic cough? **Yes** **No**
- Do you ever feel embarrassed or self-conscious about excess saliva or drooling? **Yes** **No**

If you answered **Yes** to any of these questions, **MYOBLOC** may be right for you.

Ask your doctor how MYOBLOC can help!

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

MYOBLOC® may cause serious side effects that can be life threatening. Call your doctor or get medical help right away if you have any of these problems anytime (hours to weeks) after treatment with MYOBLOC:

- **Problems swallowing, speaking, or breathing** if the muscles that you use to breathe and swallow become weak after the injection. Death can happen as a complication if you have severe problems with swallowing or breathing after treatment with MYOBLOC.
- People with certain breathing problems may need to use muscles in their neck to help them breathe and may be at greater risk for serious breathing problems with MYOBLOC.
- Swallowing problems may last for several months. People who cannot swallow well may need a feeding tube to receive food and water. If swallowing problems are severe, food or liquids may go into your lungs. People who already have swallowing or breathing problems before receiving MYOBLOC have the highest risk of getting these problems.
- **Spread of toxin effects.** In some cases, the effect of botulinum toxin may affect areas of the body away from the injection site and cause symptoms of a serious condition called botulism. The symptoms of botulism include loss of strength and muscle weakness all over the body, double vision, blurred vision and drooping eyelids, hoarseness or change or loss of voice (dysphonia), trouble saying words clearly (dysarthria), loss of bladder control, trouble breathing, trouble swallowing (dysphagia).



**Actor Portrayal*

Is MYOBLOC right for you?

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)

MYOBLOC is a prescription medicine used in adults that is injected into:

- Muscles and used to treat the abnormal head position and neck pain that happens with cervical dystonia (CD)
- Glands that make saliva and is used to treat long-lasting (chronic) drooling (sialorrhea)

Do not receive MYOBLOC if you: are allergic to MYOBLOC or any of its ingredients (see Medication Guide for ingredients); had an allergic reaction to any other botulinum toxin product such as BOTOX® or BOTOX® Cosmetic, DYSPORT®, or XEOMIN®; have a skin infection at the planned injection site.

Tell your doctor about all your medical conditions, including if you have: a disease that affects your muscles or nerves (such as ALS or Lou Gehrig's disease, myasthenia gravis, or Lambert-Eaton syndrome); had any side effect from any botulinum toxin product in the past; a breathing problem, such as asthma or emphysema; a history of swallowing problems or aspiration; bleeding problems; drooping eyelids; plans to have surgery; had surgery on your face.

Tell your doctor if you: are pregnant or plan to become pregnant (it is not known if MYOBLOC can harm your unborn baby); are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed (it is not known if MYOBLOC passes into breast milk).

Tell your doctor about all medicines you take, including: prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Using MYOBLOC with certain other medicines may cause serious side effects. **Do not start any new medicines until you have told your doctor that you have received MYOBLOC in the past.**

Especially tell your doctor if you: received any other botulinum toxin product in the last 4 months; received injections of botulinum toxin such as BOTOX® or BOTOX® Cosmetic, DYSPORT®, or XEOMIN® in the past (tell your doctor exactly which product you received); recently received an antibiotic injection; take muscle relaxants; take allergy or cold medicines; take sleep medicine.

MYOBLOC can cause serious side effects, including allergic reactions. Symptoms of allergic reaction may include: itching, rash, redness, swelling, wheezing, trouble breathing, or dizziness or feeling faint. Tell your doctor or get medical help right away if you get wheezing, or trouble breathing, or if you get dizzy or faint.

Other side effects of MYOBLOC include:

- Cervical Dystonia: dry mouth, trouble swallowing, injection site discomfort or pain, headache
- Sialorrhea: dry mouth, trouble swallowing

For more information, refer to the Medication Guide or talk with your doctor.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA.

Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

REFERENCES: 1. Leibner J, Ramjit A, Sedig L, Dai Y, Wu SS, Jacobsen C, et al. The impact of and the factors associated with drooling in Parkinson's diseases. *Parkinsonism Relat Disord.* 2010;16(7):475–477. 2. Data on file. Solstice Neurosciences, LLC; Louisville, KY: 2019. 3. MYOBLOC® US Prescribing Information. Solstice Neurosciences, LLC; Louisville, KY: 2019. 4. Chinnapongse R, Gullo K, Nemeth P, Zhang Y, Griggs L. Safety and efficacy of botulinum toxin type B for treatment of sialorrhea in Parkinson's disease: a prospective double-blind trial. *Mov Disord.* 2012;27(2):219–226.

SOLSTICE
NEUROSCIENCES
A US WorldMEDS COMPANY


MYOBLOC[®]
rimabotulinumtoxinB
Injection [5,000 Units/mL]

US WorldMEDS[®]

myobloc.com

MYOBLOC is a registered trademark of Solstice Neurosciences, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of US WorldMEDS, LLC.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

©2019 US WorldMEDS, LLC. USWMMYO-00037 09/19